
Central Wesleyan () -vs- USC Aiken (3-8)
01/21/88 at Aiken, S.C.

 
 

 
 
Central Wesleyan 49

USC Aiken 71

Date: 01/21/88
Site: Aiken, S.C.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Wesleyan 25 24 49
USC Aiken 26 45 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Dorothy Wimphire 0 8-14 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 5 1 6 0 1 16
44 Orshila Glasgow 0 5-9 0-0 4-8 6-6 12 1 0 4 0 0 14
22 MilletteDrakeford 0 4-13 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 3 2 5 0 3 9
34 Renae Kobinski 0 3-10 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
33 Mary Alice Griffin 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 4 0 0 2
31 Shirley Griffin 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
24 Pam Banks 0 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 2 0 4 0 1 0
21 Angel Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 0 22-55 0-1 5-14 18-30 48 15 4 28 0 5 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-55   40.0 % 0-1   0.0 % 5-14   35.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Michelle Yeater 0 11-21 0-0 4-5 10-2 12 4 0 2 0 2 26
25 Marcia Nash 0 6-14 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 3 14
03 Roe Dixon 0 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 10
15 Lisa Barnes 0 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 1 8
04 Tia Thomas 0 2-7 0-0 2-6 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 2 6
21 Mary Washington 0 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
31 Jacqueline Dean 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
30 Angela Barnes 0 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Cortina Prince 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
33 Donna Bridges 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Caroline Blackhurst 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Alicia Griffin 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 0 30-74 1-7 10-18 14-20 34 18 4 13 0 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-74   40.5 % 1-7   14.3 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Central Wesleyan 25

USC Aiken 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Dorothy Wimphire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Orshila Glasgow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 MilletteDrakeford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Renae Kobinski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mary Alice Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Shirley Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pam Banks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Angel Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Michelle Yeater 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Marcia Nash 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Roe Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lisa Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tia Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mary Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jacqueline Dean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Angela Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cortina Prince 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Donna Bridges 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Caroline Blackhurst 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alicia Griffin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Central Wesleyan 24

USC Aiken 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Dorothy Wimphire 0 8-14 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 5 1 6 0 1 16
44 Orshila Glasgow 0 5-9 0-0 4-8 6-6 12 1 0 4 0 0 14
22 MilletteDrakeford 0 4-13 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 3 2 5 0 3 9
34 Renae Kobinski 0 3-10 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
33 Mary Alice Griffin 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 4 0 0 2
31 Shirley Griffin 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
24 Pam Banks 0 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 2 0 4 0 1 0
21 Angel Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 0 22-55 0-1 5-14 18-30 48 15 4 28 0 5 49
40.0 % 0.0 % 35.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Michelle Yeater 0 11-21 0-0 4-5 10-2 12 4 0 2 0 2 26
25 Marcia Nash 0 6-14 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 3 14
3 Roe Dixon 0 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 1 10
15 Lisa Barnes 0 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 1 8
4 Tia Thomas 0 2-7 0-0 2-6 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 2 6
21 Mary Washington 0 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
31 Jacqueline Dean 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
30 Angela Barnes 0 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Cortina Prince 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
33 Donna Bridges 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Caroline Blackhurst 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Alicia Griffin 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 0 30-74 1-7 10-18 14-20 34 18 4 13 0 10 71
40.5 % 14.3 % 55.6 %


